Cash at bank and in hand 138,794 - - - - - - 138,794

Total 189,231 19,726 32,080 23,573 17,633 53,468 26,328 362,040

TOKIO MARINE EUROPE S.A.
NOTES TO THE ANNUAL ACCOUNTS
For the year ended 31 December 2020 (continued)

36

Investments and cash - duration
<1 yr 1-2 yrs 2-3 yrs 3-4 yrs 4-5 yrs 5-10

yrs
>10 yrs Total

31 December 2019 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Shares and other variable yield
securities 20,724 - - - - - - 20,724

Debt Securities 15,547 28,937 19,731 33,910 16,273 40,857 15,576 170,832

Deposits with credit institutions 28,314 - - - - - - 28,314

Sub Total 64,585 28,937 19,731 33,910 16,273 40,857 15,576 219,870

Cash at bank and in hand 65,569 - - - - - - 65,569

Total 130,154 28,937 19,731 33,910 16,273 40,857 15,576 285,439

Changes in interest yields, with all other variables constant, would result in changes in the market value of debt
securities as well as subsequent interest receipts and payments. This would affect reported profits after tax and
net assets as indicated in the table below:

Sensitivity analysis

 Investments and cash – interest rate sensitivity

Impact on profit
after tax

Impact on net assets

  2020 2019 2020 2019

  $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

100 basis points increase  (10,494) (8,027) (10,494) (8,027)

50 basis points increase  (5,268) (3,983) (5,268) (3,983)

50 basis points decrease  4,370 3,837 4,370 3,837

100 basis points decrease  7,270 7,639 7,270 7,639

5.4 Operational risk
Operational risk arises from the risk of losses due to inadequate or failed internal processes, people, systems, service
providers or external events. Operational risk includes conduct risk.

The Company actively manages and minimises operational risks where appropriate. This is achieved by
implementing and communicating guidelines and detailed procedures and controls to staff and other third parties.
The Company regularly monitors the performance of its controls and adherence to procedures through the risk
management reporting process. Key components of the Company’s operational control environment include: